             All-IN-ONE
Vol.3
02
HEATLOCK is a Swedish Hot Runner solution provider with
headquarters in China. Our operation is set up according
to international business standards with a strict quality and
management system as our key ingredients. We have more than
30 years experience with Hot Runner solutions and provide

ALL-IN-ONE nozzle guide
NOS NOX NPS NPX
Order example:
A3  -  NOS  -  94  -  5  -  1  -  3
Nozzle                            Front LA Feed Tip Exits
series                  type dia. mat. in tip
Tip codes:
Material: 1=copper alloy, 3=TZM
Exits: 1=one exit, 3=three exits
08
05 07
64 74 94 114 134
69 79 99 119 139
74 94 1141 34 154 174
LA1 64.15 74.17 94.21 114.25 134.29
69.15 79.17 99.21 119.25 139.29
LA1
LA(NOX) LA(NOX)
LA1(NOX) LA1(NOX)
74.18 94.22 114.26 134.29 154.33 174.37
79 99 1191 39 159 179
79.18 99.22 119.26 139.29 159.33 179.37
d1 5 d1 7
d2 20 d2 23
d3 23 d3 27
LA LA
POS PPS PPX ENX
Our V-GATE technology ensure the Hot Runner tips are in
maximised position at working temperature during production.
Gate geometry and Hot Runner front positions are individually
calculated for each application to ensure lower temperature
settings with perfect gate performance resulting in low shear
stress and cosmetic gate residues.
Generic LA1 is at 170C difference between moulding
temperature and mould.
09
Virtual Gate Positing
Technology, V-GATE
Nozzle body spare parts list
A3 ALL-IN-ONE spare part guide
NOS
NOX
Extend TN tip
TN tip
Clip Coilheater
Reflector Thermocouple
Manifold Nut Body
TP tip
POS
NPS
PPS
NPX
PPX
ENX
10
Front spare parts
64 A3BD106405 CS14120430200T C00140200 RFT120120-064
A3KG2016
74 A3BD107405 CS14120530225T C00140210 RFT120120-074
94 A3BD109405 CS14120730250T C00140220 RFT120120-094
114 A3BD111405 CS14120930350T C00140220 RFT120120-114
134 A3BD113405 CS14121130350T C00140250 RFT120120-134
74 A3BD207407 CS14150510300T C00140200 RFT224200-074
A3KG2416
94 A3BD209407 CS14150710350T C00140210 RFT224200-094
114 A3BD211407 CS14150910450T C00140220 RFT224200-114
134 A3BD213407 CS14151110450T C00140230 RFT224200-134
154 A3BD215407 CS14151310500T C00140250 RFT224200-154
174 A3BD217407 CS14151510550T C00140250 RFT224200-174
Nozzle LA Nozzle LABody Coilheater Reflector Manifold Nut
1
A3OS11010
A3TN109281-1 A3NOS212121-1